900219418 04/03/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inc.	Business Financial Services, Inc.		CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.	03/19/2012	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cambria Company LLC	
Street Address:	704 North Main Street	
Internal Address:	Attn: Legal Services	
City:	Le Sueur	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56058	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2555408	CAMBRIA
Registration Number:	2837837	CAMBRIA QUALITY QUARTZ SURFACES
Registration Number:	2964545	THE NEW NATURAL STONE CHOICE
Registration Number:	3372892	CLUB CAMBRIA
Registration Number:	3372891	CLUB CAMBRIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (507)593-1741

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 507-593-1742

Email: jonathan.maness@cambriausa.com

Correspondent Name: Cambria Company LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0672 OP \$140.00 2555408

900219418

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	704 North Main Street Attn: Legal Services Le Sueur, MINNESOTA 56058			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jonathan Maness		
Signature:		/jm/		
Date:		04/03/2012		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Release of Trademark Security Agreements-USPTO#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreements-USPTO#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreements-USPTO#page3.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreements-USPTO#page4.tif				

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This termination and release of trademark security agreement ("Agreement"), dated March 19, 2012, by and between Cambria Company LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company with an office at 704 North Main Street, Le Sueur, Minnesota 56058 ("Cambria"), and GE Business Financial Services Inc., a Delaware corporation with an office at ("GE").

Cambria and GE as successor-in-interest to Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services, Inc., as Administrative Agent, are parties to a Loan and Security Agreement dated December 20, 2006. Merrill Lynch required Cambria to execute a Trademark Security Agreement dated December 20, 2006 as a condition of extending credit under the Loan and Security Agreement.

Pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement dated December 20, 2006, Cambria granted Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc., a security interest in and lien on Cambria's trademarks as listed in Exhibit A.

Merrill Lynch recorded this Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 2006 at Trademark Reel No. 003462, Frames 0810-0816.

Cambria satisfied all its obligations under the Loan and Security Agreement.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Cambria and GE agree as follows:

- 1. Release and Assignment
 - GE hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on all Cambria trademarks listed in Exhibit A. GE hereby assigns and transfers to Cambria, without recourse, any and all of GE's rights, title, and interest in and to all marks listed in Exhibit A as of the date set forth above.
- Acknowledgment and Acceptance
 Cambria hereby acknowledges and accepts this release and assignment by GE.
- 3. Counterparts

This Agreement may be executed in separate counterparts each of which when executed and delivered shall be deemed an original.

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks:

Cambria and Design
Cambria Quality Quartz Surfaces
The New Natural Stone Choice
Club Cambria and Design
Club Cambria

Registration No. 2555408 Registration No. 2837837 Registration No. 2964545 Serial No. 78/714204 Serial No. 78/714207

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This termination and release of patent and trademark security agreement ("Agreement"), dated March 19, 2012, by and between Cambria Company LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company with an office at 704 North Main Street, Le Sueur, Minnesota 56058 ("Cambria"), and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association formerly known as Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., a Minnesota corporation with an office at MAC N9314-080, 730 Second Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 ("Wells Fargo").

Cambria and Wells Fargo are parties to a Credit and Security Agreement dated April 22, 2005. Wells Fargo required Cambria to execute a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated April 22, 2005 as a condition of extending credit under the Credit and Security Agreement.

Pursuant to the terms of a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated April 22, 2005, Cambria granted Wells Fargo a security interest in and lien on Cambria's trademarks as listed in Exhibit A.

Wells Fargo recorded this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 22, 2005 at Trademark Reel No. 003078, Frames 0705-0716.

Cambria satisfied all its obligations under the Credit and Security Agreement,

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Cambria and Wells Fargo agree as follows:

- 1. Release
 - Wells Fargo hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on all Cambria trademarks listed in Exhibit A.
- 2. Acknowledgment and Acceptance
 - Cambria hereby acknowledges and accepts this release by Wells Fargo.
- 3. Counterparts
 - This Agreement may be executed in separate counterparts each of which when executed and delivered shall be deemed an original.

Cambria Company LLC
By:
Name: Jimward
Title: CFo

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association

Name: Mona M. Krosch Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks:

Cambria plus Dragon Cambria Quality Quartz Surfaces The New Natural Stone Choice Cambria plus Dragon (Australia) Serial No. 76155004 Serial No. 76453223 Serial No. 76535192 Serial No. 930737

Unregistered Names:

The Quarry Collection

The Quarry Colle
Windsor
Kensington
Park Gate
Victoria
Oxford
Nottingham
Snowdon White
Cardiff Cream
Coswell Cream
Tenby Cream
New Castle

Carlisle Gray Bristol Blue

Bala Blue Cardigan Red Wilshire Red

Oxwich Green

Caerphilly Green

Brecon Brown Stafford Brown

Derby Brown

Burton Brown

Carmarthen Brown

Welshpool Black

Flint Black

Cambrian Black

TRADEMARK REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 04/03/2012